
 

                                           MIO-R450SPAREPTS Rev A 

 

RAFNA R-450 RAILGEAR 
Recommend Spare Parts List 

 

R-450 Vertical Front Spare Parts List 
Item Part Number Description Qty Per Vehicle 

1 R-4530 Front Axle Assembly 1 

2 R-556 Timbren Spring, Front 2 

3 R-1017 Front Hydraulic Cylinder Piston Assembly 2 

4 R-554 Front Inner Tube Assembly 2 

5 R-553 Front Outer Tube 2 

6 R-555 Front Hydraulic Cylinder 2 

7 R-1017A Spacer 2 

8 R-3591 Front Bellows 2 

9 990731-550-22 Screw, 3/4" x 5 1/2" UNC Gr.8 Z/Y 2 

10 990600-075-002 Washer, 3/4" SAE Z/Y Flat 4 

11 990316-075-22 Nylock Nut, 3/4" UNC Gr. 8 Z/Y 2 

12 R-2687AL R-450 Front Bumper 1 

13 R-051 Sight Wand Kit 1 

 

 



 

                                           MIO-R450SPAREPTS Rev A 

 

R-450 Rotary Rear Spare Parts List 
Item Part Number Description Qty Per Vehicle 

1 R-4813A Rear Axle Assembly 1 

2 R-4812A Inner Guide, Rear 2 

3 R-476A Timbren Spring, Rear 2 

4 R-4628 Hydraulic Cylinder, Rear 2 

5 R-4800D-A Outer Tube Assembly, DS Rear 2 

6 R-4800P-A Outer Tube Assembly, PS Rear 2 

7 R-3618BRZ Split Bearing, Bronze 2 

8 R-4588A Spring Plate, Rear 2 

9 R-3590 Bellows, Rear 2 

10 990600-075-002 Washer, 3/4" SAE Z/Y Flat 4 

11 990316-075-22 Nylock Nut, 3/4" UNC Gr. 8 Z/Y 2 

12 990731-500-22 Screw, 3/4" x 5" UNC Gr.8 Z/Y 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                           MIO-R450SPAREPTS Rev A 

 

R-450 Wheel Spare Parts List 
Item Part Number Description Qty Per Wheel 

1 R-001D Spindle Assembly, 10” Wheel 1 

2 R-010 Bearing Cone, Tapered Roller 2 

3 R-011 Bearing Cup, Tapered Roller 2 

4 R-009 Oil Seal 1 

5 R-017A Hub Cap Gasket 1 

6 R-020 10” Wheel 1 

7 R-017 Hub Cap Assembly 1 

8 R-021 Fitting, Grease Relief 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                           MIO-R450SPAREPTS Rev A 

 

R-450 Front Rail Sweep Spare Parts List 
Item Part Number Description Qty Per Vehicle 

1 R-1000R Sweep Assembly, Rail – Driver’s Side 2 

2 R-1000L Sweep Assembly, Rail – Passenger’s Side  2 

3 R-2411 Sweep, Rubber 4 

 

 

R-450 Rear Rail Sweep Spare Parts List 
Item Part Number Description Qty Per Vehicle 

1 R-4646L Sweep Assembly, Rail – Driver’s Side 2 

2 R-4646R Sweep Assembly, Rail – Passenger’s Side  2 

3 R-2411 Sweep, Rubber 4 

 



 

                                           MIO-R450SPAREPTS Rev A 

 

R-450 Front Vehicle Axle Lockup Spare Parts List 
Item Part Number Description Qty Per Vehicle 

1 R-6948 Pull Rod 2 

2 R-4686 Quick Release Pin 2 

3 R-1650 Pull Tab 2 

4 R-4914 Hook Catch 2 

5 R-4912-A Hook 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                           MIO-R450SPAREPTS Rev A 

 

R-450 Hydraulic Spare Parts List 
Item Part Number Description Qty Per Vehicle 

1 R-060 Pump Assembly, Hydraulic (RAILGEAR) 1 

2 R-5670 Pump Assembly, Hydraulic (RAILGEAR BRAKES) 2 

3 S-002002 Valve, PO Check 3 

4 S-802020 Valve, Manual Control 2 

5 R-060-1 Pendant, Push Button 2 

 

 

 

 



 

                                           MIO-R450SPAREPTS Rev A 

 

 

 

 

 


